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DISTANCE

1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200

Winner

Beau Rossa

Litchfield County

Ranting
Minhaaj
Smokin' Val
Rainbiel
Ocean Beyond

Outlaws Revenge

Mileva
Malicorne
Lunar Hero
Tradewind

RACE 6

Saturday, 1 May 2021
Morphettville

Fine

TRUE
Good 4 R1-9
5.43 (Turf)

OFFTIME
69.92

IVRTIME

69.90
70.20
70.21
70.22
70.28
70.48
70.88
71.32
71.54
71.55
71.64
71.94

TDIFF"+/-

0.02

24.64
24.80
24.86
24.60
24.82
24.34
24.38
24.68
24.56
24.44
24.22
24.84

24.64
24.80
24.86
24.60
24.82
24.34
24.38
24.68
24.56
24.44
24.22
24.84

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES
RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

45.68

34.80

LATE SPLITS

L1200 L1000

45.40
45.35
45.62
45.46
46.14
46.50
46.64
46.98
47.11
47.42
47.10

34.54
34.39
34.76
34.58
35.24
35.54
35.74
36.10
36.13
36.54
36.20

23.40

23.08
23.07
23.40
23.12
23.82
24.12
24.36
24.60
24.70
25.14
24.88

11.78

11.68
11.74
11.71
12.06
11.58
12.36
12.62
12.54
12.92
12.77
13.32
13.08

Race Summary

MILEVA was slow to begin but mustered speed to settle towards the front
of the field. Outsider LUNAR HERO eventually crossed to find the front
passing the 700 metres. A race with a lot speed which showed as the
leaders got tired at top of the straight. BEAU ROSSA ran the fastest last
600 and 400 metres of the race after settling in the second half of the
field along with the second placed LITCHFIELD COUNTY. SMOKIN’ VAL
finished off impressively running the fastest last 200 metres split of the
race. MINAAJ sat wide without cover throughout, despite the bad luck
finished off well. Worth noting 4 out of the first 5 across the line came
from well back in the field.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1000

6 6 4 1136 11.34
10 10 12 10.88 11.46 11.54
2 2 2 10.90 11.42 11.46
3 3 3 10.96 11.42 1150
8 7 8 10 10.90 11.38 11.82
5 5 6 8 10.88 11.50 11.68
4 4 5 10 10.98 11.43 11.93
5 10.88 11.40 11.82
11 11 9 12 10.90 11.80

L1200

12.06
11.58
12.36
12.62
12.54
12.92
12.77
13.32
13.08




