



RACE 6

Fin	DISTANCE	Winner	OFFTIME		TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE	TO 800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	1 200	PIR1200	PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600
	1200		69.92	69.90	0.02			L1200	L 1000			22.96		PIRI200	PIRTUUU	7 7	8
1			09.92		0.02											-	
2		Litchfield County		70.20		24.80	24.80			45.40	34.54	23.08	11.74			9	9
3		Ranting		70.21		24.86	24.86			45.35	34.39	23.07	11.71			12	12
4		Minhaaj		70.22		24.60	24.60			45.62	34.76	23.40	12.06			6	6
5		Smokin' Val		70.28		24.82	24.82			45.46	34.58	23.12				10	10
6		Rainbiel		70.48		24.34	24.34			46.14	35.24	23.82	12.36			2	2
7		Ocean Beyond		70.88		24.38	24.38			46.50	35.54	24.12	12.62			3	3
8	1200	Outlaws Revenge		71.32		24.68	24.68			46.64	35.74	24.36	12.54			8	7
9	1200	Mileva		71.54		24.56	24.56			46.98	36.10	24.60	12.92			5	5
10	1200	Malicorne		71.55		24.44	24.44			47.11	36.13	24.70	12.77			4	4
11	1200	Lunar Hero		71.64		24.22	24.22			47.42	36.54	25.14	13.32			1	1
12	1200	Tradewind		71.94		24.84	24.84			47.10	36.20	24.88	13.08			11	11
13																	
14																	
15																	
16																	
17	,																
18																	
19																	
20																	
21																	
22																	
23																	
24																	

Race Summary

LATE SPLITS

MILEVA was slow to begin but mustered speed to settle towards the front of the field. Outsider LUNAR HERO eventually crossed to find the front passing the 700 metres. A race with a lot speed which showed as the leaders got tired at top of the straight. BEAU ROSSA ran the fastest last 600 and 400 metres of the race after settling in the second half of the field along with the second placed LITCHFIELD COUNTY. SMOKIN' VAL finished off impressively running the fastest last 200 metres split of the race. MINAAJ sat wide without cover throughout, despite the bad luck finished off well. Worth noting 4 out of the first 5 across the line came from well back in the field.

> 600 PI

R400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
7	3			10.96	11.34	11.28	11.68
10	6			10.86	11.46	11.34	11.74
11	7			10.96	11.32	11.36	11.71
4	2			10.86	11.36	11.34	12.06
12	9			10.88	11.46	11.54	11.58
2	1			10.90	11.42	11.46	12.36
3	4			10.96	11.42	11.50	12.62
8	10			10.90	11.38	11.82	12.54
6	8			10.88	11.50	11.68	12.92
5	10			10.98	11.43	11.93	12.77
1	5			10.88	11.40	11.82	13.32
9	12			10.90	11.32	11.80	13.08